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FEDERAL: HIGHWAY FUNDS 191
PUBLIC LAWS, 1959 CHAP. 86

has been abated. Licenses issued from January ist through August 3ist shall
require evidence of the payment of the previous year’s poll tax, and licenses,
issued from September 1st through December 31st shall require evidence of the
payment of the current year’s poll tax.’

Emergency clause. In view of the emergency cited in the preamble, this act
shall take effect when approved.

Effective March 19, 1959

Chapter 85

AN ACT Relating to Part Payment of Delinquent Property Taxes in
Unorganized Territory.

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows:

R. S, c. 16, § 84, amended. Section 84 of chapter 16 of the Revised Statutes
is amended by inserting after the first paragraph a new paragraph, as follows:

‘Part payments accepted during the redemption period shall not interrupt or
extend the redemption period or in any way affect the foreclosure proceedings.
If the total amount necessary for redemption is not paid before the mortgage is
foreclosed, the mortgagor shall be entitled to a refund of such part payments
made after the filing of the certificate provided for in section 83.

Effective September 12, 195%

Chapter 86

AN ACT Clarifying Name of Federal Law Relating to Federal Highway Funds,
Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows:

R. S, c. 23, § 15, amended. The first sentence of section 15 of chapter 23 of
the Rewvised Statutes is amended to read as follows:

‘The provisions of ke Hederad Add Reoad et {public number 156 entitled
“Apr At 20 Rrovide thet the Daited States shall eid thre states in the construe-
tiorr of Rurel Reost Resds and for other purpeses,” appreved Julx =, 1016
“Title 23, United States Code,” and all other acts amendatory thereof and supple-
mentary thereto, are assented to.’

) Effective September 12, 1959
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